
Puesto Dorsa
l

Tiempo Rit. 2250m 4500m Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

1 565 27:24 4:04 9:06 18:14 LOPEZ HINOJOSA, MIRIAM 1992 1 ABF 1 Universidad de Alcala

2 407 27:25 4:04 9:06 18:15 DICKSON DICKSON, LAUREN 2000 2 POPF 1

3 906 29:14 4:20 9:33 19:22 RYAN HANSEL, BROOK 1997 3 ABF 2 Universidad de Alcala

4 418 31:50 4:43 10:02 20:46 MORILLO CARREÑO, BEATRIZ 1982 4 ABF 3 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

5 459 32:22 4:48 10:25 21:29 SACRISTAN IÑIGO, MAR 1979 5 POPF 2

6 321 32:56 4:53 10:25 21:37 PEÑA ESPINOSA, MARINA 1999 6 ABF 4 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

7 940 33:28 4:58 10:41 22:04 MULET GOMEZ, ANA PATRICIA 2003 7 ABF 5 Universidad Europea

8 68 33:43 5:00 10:57 22:26 SANCHEZ MARTIN, SILVIA 1993 8 ABF 6 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

9 555 33:46 5:01 10:44 22:24 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, MARIA DEL PILAR 2000 9 ABF 7 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

10 557 34:18 5:05 10:41 22:25 PADILLA AGUILO, MARTA 2003 10 ABF 8 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

11 500 34:35 5:08 11:22 22:49 DELGADO RUBIO, LAURA 1974 11 ABF 9 UNED 1

12 923 34:42 5:09 10:47 22:47 BOUROUIS BOUROUIS, KHADDOUJ 1988 12 ABF 10 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

13 488 35:12 5:13 11:24 23:28 CUCHILLO GARCIA, EVA 1972 13 POPF 3

14 490 35:21 5:15 11:49 23:35 BARBOLLA MIGUEL, MARIA JESUS 1980 14 POPF 4

15 82 35:29 5:16 11:15 23:30 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS 2000 15 ABF 11 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

16 263 35:48 5:19 11:35 23:37 DIAZ ESPINOSA DE LOS MONTEROS, ANA 1996 16 POPF 5

17 429 36:00 5:20 11:33 24:00 MONTES PITA, MARIA JOSE 1979 17 ABF 12 UNED 2

18 8 36:19 5:23 11:23 23:47 FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, IRENE 2002 18 ABF 13 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

19 224 37:02 5:30 11:21 24:05 HERRERA ARTEAGA, RAQUEL 1999 19 ABF 14 Universidad Francisco de Vitoria

20 449 37:27 5:33 11:55 24:47 ROMERO GARCIA, SUSANA 1973 20 POPF 6

21 943 37:44 5:36 10:24 25:21 IMPUESTO COLAS, CLAUDIA 2003 21 ABF 15 Universidad Nebrija

22 129 38:01 5:38 12:23 25:16 PARDAL OLIVERA, MONTSERRAT 1983 22 POPF 7

23 494 38:20 5:41 12:13 25:25 AYALA JIMENO, PILAR 1977 23 ABF 16 UNED 3

24 477 38:56 5:46 12:32 25:31 CARAGUAY CORDOVA, VERONICA 1976 24 POPF 8

25 462 39:24 5:51 12:32 25:52 ARAGON MIGUELES, MARIA DEL CARMEN 1985 25 POPF 9

26 161 40:45 6:03 12:44 26:36 PERDONES MORENO, REBECA 1980 26 ABF 17 UNED 4

27 450 41:08 6:06 13:14 26:56 TOLEDO CASTAÑO, MARIBEL 1967 27 POPF 10

28 164 41:56 6:13 13:15 27:23 REYES MARTIN, ADRIANA 1989 28 POPF 11

29 905 42:02 6:14 13:00 27:27 ARRIBAS GARCIA, ESTHER 2000 29 ABF 18 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

30 231 42:30 6:18 13:27 27:53 HERRERO TOMAS, MARIA JOSE 1962 30 ABF 19 UNED 5

31 13 42:42 6:20 13:20 27:39 PASTOR PASCUAL, SILVIA 1971 31 ABF 20 UNED 6

32 564 42:54 6:22 13:05 28:00 ROMERO SANCHEZ, PATRICIA LEONOR 2003 32 ABF 21 Universidad de Alcala

33 228 43:15 6:25 13:50 28:46 CERETO URDIALES, ANDREA 1990 33 ABF 22 Universidad Nebrija

34 187 43:16 6:25 13:48 28:46 VIZUETE ESCOBAR, PATRICIA 1991 34 ABF 23 Universidad Nebrija

35 125 44:54 6:40 14:12 29:35 CORTES OCHANDO, AMPARO 1974 35 POPF 12

36 442 45:28 6:45 14:19 29:48 IGLESIAS ALARCIA, ROCIO 1983 36 POPF 13

37 435 46:01 6:50 14:23 30:13 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, RUTH 1983 37 POPF 14

38 75 46:55 6:58 14:27 30:23 MARTIN JIMENEZ, CARMEN 1957 38 POPF 15

39 570 47:40 7:04 14:39 31:08 ARRIBAS FERNANDEZ, PAULA 1988 39 ABF 24 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

40 493 47:40 7:04 14:39 31:09 COCA MARCOS, MERCHE 1962 40 ABF 25 UNED 7

41 402 47:40 7:04 14:43 31:08 DOMINGUEZ GONZALEZ, CRISTINA 2003 41 ABF 26 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

42 155 49:30 7:20 15:07 31:44 SOLIS SALAMANCA, INMA 1973 42 POPF 16

43 189 1:04:19 9:32 19:56 41:39 MARTIN IGLESIAS, LORENA 1990 43 ABF 27 Universidad Nebrija

44 492 1:04:19 9:32 19:56 41:40 PEDRAZA NAVARRO, INMACULADA 1990 44 ABF 28 Universidad Nebrija

DNF 553 10:26 HUIDOBRO GARCIA, LAURA 2003 ABF Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

DNF 428 15:39 CUENDA NUÑEZ, MARIA DE LOS ANGELES 1982 POPF

DNF 372 15:39 SANCHEZ GARRIDO, NOELIA 1991 POPF

XXXIII Cross del Rector UNED

Ciudad Universitaria (Madrid) - 22/01/2022

FEMENINA

22/01/2022 14:51:07 1



Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

1 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 23 puntos
1 68 33:43 5:00 SANCHEZ MARTIN, SILVIA 1993 6 ABF 6 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 6

2 555 33:46 5:01 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, MARIA DEL PILAR 2000 7 ABF 7 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 7

3 923 34:42 5:09 BOUROUIS BOUROUIS, KHADDOUJ 1988 10 ABF 10 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 10

2 Universidad de Alcala 24 puntos
1 565 27:24 4:04 LOPEZ HINOJOSA, MIRIAM 1992 1 ABF 1 Universidad de Alcala 1

2 906 29:14 4:20 RYAN HANSEL, BROOK 1997 2 ABF 2 Universidad de Alcala 2

3 564 42:54 6:22 ROMERO SANCHEZ, PATRICIA LEONOR 2003 21 ABF 21 Universidad de Alcala 21

3 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 33 puntos
1 321 32:56 4:53 PEÑA ESPINOSA, MARINA 1999 4 ABF 4 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 4

2 82 35:29 5:16 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS 2000 11 ABF 11 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 11

3 905 42:02 6:14 ARRIBAS GARCIA, ESTHER 2000 18 ABF 18 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 18

4 402 47:40 7:04 DOMINGUEZ GONZALEZ, CRISTINA 2003 26 ABF 26 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 26

4 UNED 37 puntos
1 500 34:35 5:08 DELGADO RUBIO, LAURA 1974 9 ABF 9 UNED 1 9

2 429 36:00 5:20 MONTES PITA, MARIA JOSE 1979 12 ABF 12 UNED 2 12

3 494 38:20 5:41 AYALA JIMENO, PILAR 1977 16 ABF 16 UNED 3 16

4 161 40:45 6:03 PERDONES MORENO, REBECA 1980 17 ABF 17 UNED 4 17

5 231 42:30 6:18 HERRERO TOMAS, MARIA JOSE 1962 19 ABF 19 UNED 5 19

6 13 42:42 6:20 PASTOR PASCUAL, SILVIA 1971 20 ABF 20 UNED 6 20

7 493 47:40 7:04 COCA MARCOS, MERCHE 1962 25 ABF 25 UNED 7 25

5 Universidad Nebrija 60 puntos
1 943 37:44 5:36 IMPUESTO COLAS, CLAUDIA 2003 15 ABF 15 Universidad Nebrija 15

2 228 43:15 6:25 CERETO URDIALES, ANDREA 1990 22 ABF 22 Universidad Nebrija 22

3 187 43:16 6:25 VIZUETE ESCOBAR, PATRICIA 1991 23 ABF 23 Universidad Nebrija 23

4 189 1:04:19 9:32 MARTIN IGLESIAS, LORENA 1990 27 ABF 27 Universidad Nebrija 27

5 492 1:04:19 9:32 PEDRAZA NAVARRO, INMACULADA 1990 28 ABF 28 Universidad Nebrija 28
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l

Tiempo Rit. 2250m 4500m Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

1 914 24:27 3:38 8:08 16:20 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, SANTIAGO 1996 1 ABM 1 Universidad Europea

2 248 24:55 3:42 8:10 16:29 PRIETO CARBAJO, ROBERTO 1984 2 POPM 1

3 911 25:15 3:45 8:09 16:32 DIAZ HERNANDO, AITOR 2002 3 ABM 2 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

4 486 25:31 3:47 8:29 17:03 LANDA TRANCA, ALBERTO 1987 4 POPM 2

5 98 25:45 3:49 8:31 17:10 PACHECO PEÑAS, FRANCISCO 1993 5 POPM 3

6 497 25:45 3:49 8:35 17:23 RAMIL PORRAS, JUAN JOSE 2001 6 ABM 3 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

7 951 25:46 3:49 8:24 17:07 FERRIAU FERRIAU, ALEXANDRE 1998 7 ABM 4 Universidad Europea

8 367 25:59 3:51 8:25 17:10 VALERO ORJUELA, OSCAR LEONARDO 1997 8 POPM 4

9 551 26:00 3:52 8:15 17:06 HERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, ADRIAN 2001 9 ABM 5 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

10 941 26:06 3:52 8:08 16:43 AJENJO ZABALLOS, ADRIAN 1996 10 ABM 6 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

11 244 26:17 3:54 8:18 17:27 DIAZ GIMENEZ, ADRIAN 1988 11 POPM 5

12 38 26:26 3:55 8:34 17:32 BECERRIL ROMAN, OSCAR 2000 12 ABM 7 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

13 383 26:33 3:56 8:26 17:25 PEÑUELA SALMERON, RUBEN 1980 13 POPM 6

14 907 26:35 3:57 8:34 17:31 AYUSO CORTES, JORGE 1999 14 ABM 8 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

15 572 26:35 3:57 8:36 17:45 ARENAS FERNANDEZ, PLACIDO MANUEL 1994 15 ABM 9 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

16 194 26:36 3:57 8:48 17:44 BLAZQUEZ MORALES, CARLOS 1974 16 POPM 7

17 448 26:57 4:00 8:44 17:51 GARCIA LOPEZ, RUBEN 1983 17 ABM 10 UNED 1

18 25 27:02 4:01 8:43 17:53 HOYAL CUEVAS, IVAN 1981 18 POPM 8

19 59 27:02 4:01 8:52 18:00 SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ, GORKA 1985 19 POPM 9

20 260 27:03 4:01 8:51 18:06 MARTINEZ MUÑOZ, GONZALO 1972 20 ABM 11 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

21 926 27:13 4:02 8:49 18:07 MARTIN SERRANO, DIEGO 2000 21 ABM 12 Universidad de Alcala

22 128 27:30 4:05 9:14 18:18 FEIJOO VAZQUEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1983 22 POPM 10

23 135 27:33 4:05 8:54 18:15 GARCIA PEREZ, RICARDO JOSE 1992 23 POPM 11

24 479 27:37 4:06 9:06 18:24 SALCEDO MAGUREGUI, DAVID 1980 24 POPM 12

25 936 27:45 4:07 9:00 18:23 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, ALEJANDRO 1999 25 ABM 13 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

26 549 27:46 4:07 9:08 18:25 ANDRES MARTINEZ, ANGEL 2000 26 ABM 14 ESIC

27 924 27:48 4:07 9:32 18:55 SEVILLA MARTINEZ, PABLO 1988 27 POPM 13

28 949 27:54 4:08 9:00 18:24 AGUILERA CORTES, SAMUEL 2002 28 ABM 15 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

29 498 27:56 4:09 8:32 18:10 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 29 ABM 16 UNED 2

30 556 28:05 4:10 8:46 18:21 DIAZ ABAD, RUBEN 2002 30 ABM 17 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

31 933 28:11 4:11 8:29 18:18 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ-JORDAN, GUILLERMO 2003 31 ABM 18 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

32 927 28:14 4:11 9:11 18:47 GONZALEZ HERRERO, CARLOS 1973 32 ABM 19 UNED 3

33 43 28:17 4:12 9:25 18:58 SALAZAR RIVAS, JAVIER 1971 33 POPM 14

34 925 28:25 4:13 9:08 18:51 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS ANTONIO 1985 34 POPM 15 UNED 4

35 909 28:25 4:13 9:10 18:50 LE DU , MATHIEU 1998 35 ABM 20 Universidad Europea

36 288 28:28 4:14 9:18 18:54 ROMERO TELLEZ, OSCAR 1984 36 POPM 16

37 474 28:31 4:14 9:18 18:55 CAMBRONERO GALVEZ, JESUS ANTONIO 1969 37 POPM 17

38 939 28:39 4:15 9:23 18:57 STOYANOV MIRCHEV, ZDRAVKO 1979 38 ABM 21 Universidad Europea

39 948 28:45 4:16 9:14 19:02 ORTEGA CIFUENTES, DANIEL 1999 39 ABM 22 Universidad Europea

40 55 28:56 4:18 9:42 19:32 SANCHO MIGUEL, ALEJANDRO 1999 40 ABM 23 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

41 34 29:07 4:19 9:13 19:10 PERALTA GARCIA, JUAN 1986 41 ABM 24 Universidad Nebrija

42 374 29:15 4:20 8:53 18:53 CUEVAS BARANDA, FRAN 2003 42 ABM 25 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

43 950 29:19 4:21 10:01 19:46 GONZALEZ GARCIA, GUILLERMO 2003 43 ABM 26 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

44 910 29:20 4:21 9:40 19:34 CALDERON CHAMORRO, JESUS 2003 44 ABM 27 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

45 421 29:22 4:21 9:24 19:24 SERRANO MALDONADO, EDUARDO 1973 45 ABM 28 Universidad CEU San Pablo

46 37 29:24 4:22 9:42 19:32 DE LA FUENTE FRANCO, DAVID 1975 46 ABM 29 Universidad Nebrija

47 947 29:30 4:23 10:08 19:53 SAEZ MINGUEZ, DANIEL 1999 47 ABM 30 Universidad de Alcala

48 121 29:39 4:24 9:18 19:13 REVESADO GALACHE, JUAN 2000 48 ABM 31 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

49 425 29:40 4:24 10:08 20:07 ROJO CARULLI, JUAN ANGEL 1991 49 ABM 32 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

50 912 29:48 4:25 10:10 20:12 AYUSO CORTES, JUAN 2001 50 ABM 33 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

51 453 29:49 4:25 9:56 20:03 CUEVA PEÑA, ALEJANDRO 1992 51 POPM 18

52 913 29:54 4:26 10:01 20:03 SANZ RUIZ, SANTIAGO 1997 52 ABM 34 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

53 567 30:01 4:27 9:20 19:32 CANTO MOLINER, ORIOL 2002 53 ABM 35 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

54 908 30:04 4:28 9:45 20:02 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 54 ABM 36 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

55 921 30:04 4:28 9:37 19:53 DEL MOLINO MORENO, GUILLERMO 2003 55 ABM 37 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

56 50 30:12 4:29 9:51 19:59 GAY LLAVE, ANGEL 1975 56 POPM 19

57 266 30:15 4:29 9:54 20:08 DELGADO LIMIÑANA, EDU 1992 57 POPM 20

58 3 30:16 4:29 10:07 20:14 GONZALEZ CENTENO, GREGORIO 1970 58 ABM 38 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid
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59 253 30:17 4:30 9:35 19:57 ARQUES BASSEGODA, DANIEL 1982 59 POPM 21

60 170 30:19 4:30 9:49 20:06 APARICIO ROMEO, JORGE 1990 60 POPM 22

61 200 30:21 4:30 9:22 19:33 CASTELLANOS FORTEA, RUBEN 1999 61 ABM 39 Universidad CEU San Pablo

62 558 30:28 4:31 10:12 20:12 CONDE ALONSO, JOSE MANUEL 1987 62 ABM 40 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

63 548 30:35 4:32 9:44 20:08 GARCIA HERNANDEZ, SERGIO 1999 63 ABM 41 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

64 289 30:36 4:32 9:59 20:22 CORTES LEONARD, ALBERTO 1975 64 POPM 23

65 64 30:36 4:32 9:59 20:23 RODRIGUEZ SAMPEDRO, GUILLERMO 1987 65 ABM 42 Universidad de Alcala

66 560 30:36 4:32 9:43 20:19 MARTINEZ TELLEZ, ALVARO 2001 66 ABM 43 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

67 437 30:39 4:33 9:56 20:04 ARAUJO ESTEVEZ, JOAQUIN 1974 67 POPM 24

68 930 30:43 4:33 9:43 20:07 ARGIBAY LAMATA, JOSE ANGEL 1966 68 ABM 44 UNED 5

69 937 31:02 4:36 9:53 20:27 MUÑOZ OCAÑA, DAVID 2002 69 ABM 45 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

70 258 31:11 4:38 10:09 20:43 LIMA MENDIA, GERALD 1989 70 POPM 25

71 223 31:17 4:38 10:29 20:54 MARQUEZ MIRANDA, ARTURO 1990 71 ABM 46 Universidad Nebrija

72 946 31:25 4:40 10:16 21:11 BENAVIDES VAZQUEZ, ALBERTO 1997 72 ABM 47 Universidad Nebrija

73 478 31:30 4:40 10:21 21:06 MUÑOZ GIL, DANIEL 1982 73 ABM 48 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

74 932 31:34 4:41 9:58 20:58 YUSTA TERRON, JAVIER 1999 74 ABM 49 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

75 352 31:37 4:41 9:55 20:45 DE LOS RIOS OLIVER, EMILIO 1972 75 POPM 26

76 489 31:37 4:42 10:29 21:20 TORIJA HOMBRADOS, JOSE 1979 76 POPM 27

77 112 31:45 4:43 10:45 21:21 MORENO SANCHEZ, RAUL 1971 77 ABM 50 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

78 5 31:50 4:43 10:28 21:08 HUERTA TEJEDOR, ALBERTO 1973 78 ABM 51 UNED 6

79 23 31:53 4:44 11:01 21:34 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, PEDRO 1957 79 POPM 28

80 54 31:54 4:44 11:01 21:23 RECIO FERNANDEZ, JOSE MANUEL 1973 80 POPM 29

81 382 31:58 4:45 10:46 21:26 CAMARGO ARRANZ, TOMAS ANTONIO 1970 81 ABM 52 UNED 7

82 379 32:00 4:45 10:14 21:06 CASTELLO MATEO, DAVID 1971 82 POPM 30

83 562 32:01 4:45 10:48 21:23 ABAJO IZQUIERDO, JOSE LUIS 1978 83 POPM 31 UNED 8

84 916 32:06 4:46 10:34 21:20 MARTINEZ VILLAR, CESAR 1964 84 POPM 32

85 446 32:10 4:46 10:42 21:34 SALTO DE LA RIVA, MIGUEL 1964 85 POPM 33

86 49 32:22 4:48 11:00 21:39 SOTOMAYOR CABRERA, FEDERICO 1957 86 POPM 34

87 126 32:31 4:49 10:34 21:34 IRANZO NIETO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1971 87 POPM 35

88 279 32:41 4:51 10:57 21:55 LOZANO BRANGER, PEDRO 1970 88 POPM 36

89 445 32:43 4:51 10:48 21:44 PEREZ PEREZ, GUILLERMO 1976 89 POPM 37

90 163 32:43 4:51 10:56 21:55 FERNANDEZ RANERA, ALBERTO 1960 90 POPM 38

91 199 32:48 4:52 10:47 21:54 PINILLA GONZALEZ DE LA ALEJA, JUAN LUIS 2003 91 ABM 53 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

92 464 33:02 4:54 11:02 22:26 MORODO MENDEZ, JOSE MANUEL 1972 92 POPM 39

93 496 33:04 4:54 11:24 22:35 ARAMBURU-ZABALA HIGUERA, RAFAEL 1963 93 ABM 54 UNED 9

94 935 33:05 4:54 10:48 21:56 LORBADA MANZANEDO, DAVID 1990 94 ABM 55 Universidad Nebrija

95 281 33:06 4:55 11:08 22:21 GALLEGO LINARES, ALBERTO 1969 95 POPM 40

96 139 33:18 4:56 10:41 21:52 GIMENO VALVERDE, CESAR 1988 96 ABM 56 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

97 335 33:21 4:57 10:26 21:36 COBOS BENAVENTE, PEDRO CARLOS 1977 97 ABM 57 UNED 10

98 262 33:34 4:59 11:31 22:31 DIAZ FERNANDEZ, AURELIO 1965 98 POPM 41

99 484 33:38 4:59 11:00 22:16 RODRIGO AGUDO, DAVID 1998 99 ABM 58 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

100 469 33:38 4:59 11:42 22:51 UZATEGUI BUSTAMANTE, DIEGO 1993 100 POPM 42

101 400 33:50 5:01 11:19 22:37 PEREZ PRIETO, JOSE ENRIQUE 1978 101 POPM 43

102 415 33:50 5:01 11:19 22:37 MUR DIAZ, FELIX 1964 102 POPM 44

103 931 33:52 5:01 10:55 22:28 SASTRE MUELAS, ADRIAN 2002 103 ABM 59 Universidad de Alcala

104 942 33:58 5:02 11:29 22:47 RIAZA ESQUILAS, JUAN MANUEL 1965 104 ABM 60 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

105 210 34:04 5:03 11:45 23:00 GRANDE GONZALEZ, JOSE MARIA 1956 105 POPM 45

106 480 34:09 5:04 10:45 22:30 REDONDO LOPEZ, PABLO 1989 106 POPM 46

107 482 34:14 5:05 10:59 22:33 POLO VELAZQUEZ, JESUS 1969 107 POPM 47

108 440 34:14 5:05 11:02 22:44 IGLESIAS ALARCIA, JAVIER 1978 108 POPM 48

109 467 34:21 5:06 10:44 22:25 DELGADO APARICIO, JORGE 1989 109 POPM 49

110 552 34:24 5:06 11:26 22:49 HERNANDEZ GUERREIRO, CARLOS 1983 110 ABM 61 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

111 460 34:30 5:07 11:22 22:53 GARZON SANCHEZ, LUIS JESUS 1971 111 POPM 50

112 952 34:35 5:08 11:46 23:19 MALPICA VILLAR, DAVID 1973 112 ABM 62 UNED 11

113 65 34:41 5:09 11:43 23:05 VARONA ARCHE, JOSE FELIPE 1973 113 ABM 63 Universidad CEU San Pablo

114 566 34:42 5:09 11:17 22:40 ALVEAR GONZALEZ, RAFAEL 1998 114 ABM 64 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

115 447 34:46 5:09 11:17 22:51 ALVEAR PARDO, RAFAEL 1959 115 POPM 51

116 39 34:47 5:10 11:41 23:18 MUNILLA RODRIGUEZ, VICTOR 1974 116 POPM 52
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117 420 34:49 5:10 11:42 23:16 TOQUERO FONTAL, MANUEL 1963 117 POPM 53

118 438 34:52 5:10 11:40 23:17 SIMO MORENO, LUIS 1971 118 POPM 54

119 963 34:53 5:11 11:25 23:13 VALERO GALLEGO, ARTURO 1999 119 POPM 55

120 571 35:04 5:12 11:06 23:08 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA-RENDUELES, RAMON 1974 120 ABM 65 UNED 12

121 569 35:13 5:13 11:39 23:31 GOMEZ-CAMBRONERO GUTIERREZ DE
CABIEDES, IGNACIO

1997 121 ABM 66 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

122 116 35:16 5:14 11:27 23:15 REVESADO MATEOS, JUAN 1963 122 POPM 56

123 173 35:31 5:16 11:50 23:37 DE LUCCHI GUTIERREZ DEL ALAMO, ELISEO 1988 123 POPM 57

124 470 35:32 5:16 11:44 23:49 BENITO LOZANO, JUAN 1989 124 ABM 67 UNED 13

125 463 35:38 5:17 11:50 23:42 GARAY SANCHEZ, RAUL 1971 125 POPM 58

126 953 35:48 5:19 11:52 23:55 BOUMEDDIENE , FADHEL MOHCEN 2000 126 ABM 68 Universidad Europea

127 33 35:52 5:19 12:20 24:14 PACHECO JUAREZ, JACINTO 1965 127 POPM 59

128 483 36:05 5:21 11:58 23:53 LIÑAN ZAYAS, ANTONIO 1975 128 POPM 60

129 21 36:15 5:23 12:02 24:21 BENITO JIMENEZ, ALBERTO 1987 129 POPM 61

130 461 36:32 5:25 12:06 24:13 RAMIREZ NUÑEZ, JAIME 1978 130 POPM 62

131 944 36:36 5:26 11:33 24:08 VALVERDE CANALES, GUILLERMO RAMON 1996 131 ABM 69 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

132 284 36:40 5:26 12:22 24:29 BALLESTEROS SANCHEZ, JORGE 1962 132 POPM 63

133 78 36:53 5:28 12:04 24:20 ESPARIS TEMPRANO, JAIME 1975 133 POPM 64

134 316 37:03 5:30 12:18 24:28 SANCHEZ MUÑOZ, JUAN CARLOS 1968 134 POPM 65

135 922 37:04 5:30 10:54 24:53 TAIX PIQUERAS, ADRIAN 1998 135 ABM 70 Universidad Nebrija

136 476 37:10 5:31 12:07 24:23 GOMEZ MARTIN, RAFAEL 1976 136 POPM 66

137 439 37:21 5:32 12:01 24:28 SANZ ISAZA, OLBERG 1984 137 POPM 67

138 314 37:29 5:34 12:52 25:13 SANCHEZ GARCIA, JOSE LUIS 1964 138 POPM 68

139 242 37:33 5:34 10:50 24:05 VERGARA FORERO, DANIEL ESTEBAN 1999 139 POPM 69

140 412 37:34 5:34 12:11 24:51 BURDALO MARTINEZ, JOSE LUIS 1972 140 POPM 70

141 495 37:38 5:35 12:57 25:22 ALONSO FERNANDEZ, JOSE ENRIQUE 1966 141 ABM 71 UNED 14

142 441 38:37 5:44 12:00 25:11 JIMENEZ GONZALEZ, DAVID 1989 142 POPM 71

143 89 39:06 5:48 13:05 26:22 HERNANDEZ DEL TESO, ANGEL 1974 143 POPM 72

144 451 39:18 5:50 13:15 26:23 SANCHEZ PABLO, FEDERICO 1978 144 POPM 73

145 934 39:28 5:51 13:10 26:26 GOMEZ CUBERO, JOSE LEONCIO 1963 145 ABM 72 UNED 15

146 196 39:37 5:53 12:43 26:17 JUSTO NAVARRO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1985 146 POPM 74

147 148 39:44 5:54 12:59 26:19 ADRIO GUTIERREZ, JAVIER 1972 147 POPM 75

148 455 39:49 5:54 12:20 25:58 GONZALEZ GARCIA-CONSUEGRA, EMILIO
JAVIER

1974 148 POPM 76

149 417 39:50 5:55 13:18 26:34 MARQUINA SANCHEZ, HILARIO 1953 149 POPM 77

150 473 40:05 5:57 13:15 26:35 RUIZ GUIJARRO, RUBEN 1983 150 ABM 73 UNED 16

151 325 40:15 5:58 13:14 26:40 JIMENEZ MALNERO, JULIAN 1999 151 ABM 74 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

152 315 40:20 5:59 13:49 27:11 QUINTANA MAGRO, JUAN CARLOS 1968 152 POPM 78

153 16 40:55 6:04 12:57 26:51 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, ALFONSO 1967 153 ABM 75 UNED 17

154 499 41:15 6:07 13:06 27:08 ALBA ATENCIA, RICARDO DAVID 1969 154 ABM 76 UNED 18

155 331 41:29 6:09 13:10 27:08 BARBERO RODRIGUEZ, DOMINGO 1977 155 POPM 79

156 77 41:29 6:09 13:10 27:13 MARTIN ESPAÑA, PABLO 1971 156 POPM 80

157 918 42:06 6:15 12:32 26:47 OBREGON SANZ, JAVIER 2002 157 ABM 77 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

158 324 43:31 6:27 14:27 29:16 GARCIA PUENTE, ISMAEL 1974 158 POPM 81

159 225 44:03 6:32 14:14 29:05 REBOLLO SANCHEZ, FELIX 1959 159 POPM 82

160 235 44:37 6:37 13:30 29:31 CRUZ SEGUR, GABRIEL 1959 160 POPM 83

161 71 46:04 6:50 13:15 30:27 REYES PECHARROMAN, ALEJANDRO 1959 161 POPM 84

162 45 46:05 6:50 15:05 30:33 CLEMENTE GONZALEZ, PEDRO 1954 162 POPM 85

163 94 46:05 6:50 14:53 30:27 CASTILLO COUSO, JUAN 1956 163 POPM 86

164 456 46:47 6:56 14:25 29:32 ACEVEDO QUERO, FRANCISCO 1965 164 ABM 78 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

165 466 46:48 6:56 14:26 29:43 LARRAD SALGADO, ALBERTO 1965 165 POPM 87

166 218 46:50 6:57 15:03 30:54 ARTEAGA GARRIDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1959 166 POPM 88

DNF 481 11:56 BISBAL MARTIN, JAVIER 1959 POPM

DNF 122 12:59 ALONSO ROMERO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1970 POPM

DNF 240 15:16 34:05 CEREZO MARTINEZ, VICTOR 1999 ABM Universidad Rey Juan Carlos
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

1 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 43 puntos
1 911 25:15 3:45 DIAZ HERNANDO, AITOR 2002 2 ABM 2 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 2

2 941 26:06 3:52 AJENJO ZABALLOS, ADRIAN 1996 6 ABM 6 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 6

3 907 26:35 3:57 AYUSO CORTES, JORGE 1999 8 ABM 8 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 8

4 572 26:35 3:57 ARENAS FERNANDEZ, PLACIDO MANUEL 1994 9 ABM 9 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 9

5 933 28:11 4:11 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ-JORDAN, GUILLERMO 2003 18 ABM 18 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 18

6 910 29:20 4:21 CALDERON CHAMORRO, JESUS 2003 27 ABM 27 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 27

7 560 30:36 4:32 MARTINEZ TELLEZ, ALVARO 2001 43 ABM 43 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 43

8 937 31:02 4:36 MUÑOZ OCAÑA, DAVID 2002 45 ABM 45 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 45

2 Universidad Europea 68 puntos
1 914 24:27 3:38 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, SANTIAGO 1996 1 ABM 1 Universidad Europea 1

2 951 25:46 3:49 FERRIAU FERRIAU, ALEXANDRE 1998 4 ABM 4 Universidad Europea 4

3 909 28:25 4:13 LE DU , MATHIEU 1998 20 ABM 20 Universidad Europea 20

4 939 28:39 4:15 STOYANOV MIRCHEV, ZDRAVKO 1979 21 ABM 21 Universidad Europea 21

5 948 28:45 4:16 ORTEGA CIFUENTES, DANIEL 1999 22 ABM 22 Universidad Europea 22

6 953 35:48 5:19 BOUMEDDIENE , FADHEL MOHCEN 2000 68 ABM 68 Universidad Europea 68

3 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 80 puntos
1 497 25:45 3:49 RAMIL PORRAS, JUAN JOSE 2001 3 ABM 3 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 3

2 551 26:00 3:52 HERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, ADRIAN 2001 5 ABM 5 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 5

3 556 28:05 4:10 DIAZ ABAD, RUBEN 2002 17 ABM 17 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 17

4 55 28:56 4:18 SANCHO MIGUEL, ALEJANDRO 1999 23 ABM 23 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 23

5 425 29:40 4:24 ROJO CARULLI, JUAN ANGEL 1991 32 ABM 32 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 32

6 912 29:48 4:25 AYUSO CORTES, JUAN 2001 33 ABM 33 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 33

7 548 30:35 4:32 GARCIA HERNANDEZ, SERGIO 1999 41 ABM 41 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 41

8 112 31:45 4:43 MORENO SANCHEZ, RAUL 1971 50 ABM 50 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 50

9 139 33:18 4:56 GIMENO VALVERDE, CESAR 1988 56 ABM 56 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 56

10 942 33:58 5:02 RIAZA ESQUILAS, JUAN MANUEL 1965 60 ABM 60 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 60

11 566 34:42 5:09 ALVEAR GONZALEZ, RAFAEL 1998 64 ABM 64 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 64

12 944 36:36 5:26 VALVERDE CANALES, GUILLERMO RAMON 1996 69 ABM 69 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 69

13 918 42:06 6:15 OBREGON SANZ, JAVIER 2002 77 ABM 77 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 77

4 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 135 puntos
1 38 26:26 3:55 BECERRIL ROMAN, OSCAR 2000 7 ABM 7 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 7

2 936 27:45 4:07 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, ALEJANDRO 1999 13 ABM 13 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 13

3 121 29:39 4:24 REVESADO GALACHE, JUAN 2000 31 ABM 31 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 31

4 567 30:01 4:27 CANTO MOLINER, ORIOL 2002 35 ABM 35 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 35

5 932 31:34 4:41 YUSTA TERRON, JAVIER 1999 49 ABM 49 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 49

6 199 32:48 4:52 PINILLA GONZALEZ DE LA ALEJA, JUAN LUIS 2003 53 ABM 53 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 53

7 484 33:38 4:59 RODRIGO AGUDO, DAVID 1998 58 ABM 58 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 58

5 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 139 puntos
1 260 27:03 4:01 MARTINEZ MUÑOZ, GONZALO 1972 11 ABM 11 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 11

2 949 27:54 4:08 AGUILERA CORTES, SAMUEL 2002 15 ABM 15 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 15

3 908 30:04 4:28 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 36 ABM 36 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 36

4 921 30:04 4:28 DEL MOLINO MORENO, GUILLERMO 2003 37 ABM 37 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 37

5 558 30:28 4:31 CONDE ALONSO, JOSE MANUEL 1987 40 ABM 40 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 40

6 552 34:24 5:06 HERNANDEZ GUERREIRO, CARLOS 1983 61 ABM 61 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 61

7 325 40:15 5:58 JIMENEZ MALNERO, JULIAN 1999 74 ABM 74 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 74

8 456 46:47 6:56 ACEVEDO QUERO, FRANCISCO 1965 78 ABM 78 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 78

6 UNED 140 puntos
1 448 26:57 4:00 GARCIA LOPEZ, RUBEN 1983 10 ABM 10 UNED 1 10

2 498 27:56 4:09 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 16 ABM 16 UNED 2 16

3 927 28:14 4:11 GONZALEZ HERRERO, CARLOS 1973 19 ABM 19 UNED 3 19
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

4 930 30:43 4:33 ARGIBAY LAMATA, JOSE ANGEL 1966 44 ABM 44 UNED 4 44

5 5 31:50 4:43 HUERTA TEJEDOR, ALBERTO 1973 51 ABM 51 UNED 5 51

6 382 31:58 4:45 CAMARGO ARRANZ, TOMAS ANTONIO 1970 52 ABM 52 UNED 6 52

7 496 33:04 4:54 ARAMBURU-ZABALA HIGUERA, RAFAEL 1963 54 ABM 54 UNED 7 54

8 335 33:21 4:57 COBOS BENAVENTE, PEDRO CARLOS 1977 57 ABM 57 UNED 8 57

9 952 34:35 5:08 MALPICA VILLAR, DAVID 1973 62 ABM 62 UNED 9 62

10 571 35:04 5:12 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA-RENDUELES, RAMON 1974 65 ABM 65 UNED 10 65

11 470 35:32 5:16 BENITO LOZANO, JUAN 1989 67 ABM 67 UNED 11 67

12 495 37:38 5:35 ALONSO FERNANDEZ, JOSE ENRIQUE 1966 71 ABM 71 UNED 12 71

13 934 39:28 5:51 GOMEZ CUBERO, JOSE LEONCIO 1963 72 ABM 72 UNED 13 72

14 473 40:05 5:57 RUIZ GUIJARRO, RUBEN 1983 73 ABM 73 UNED 14 73

15 16 40:55 6:04 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, ALFONSO 1967 75 ABM 75 UNED 15 75

16 499 41:15 6:07 ALBA ATENCIA, RICARDO DAVID 1969 76 ABM 76 UNED 16 76

7 Universidad Nebrija 201 puntos
1 34 29:07 4:19 PERALTA GARCIA, JUAN 1986 24 ABM 24 Universidad Nebrija 24

2 37 29:24 4:22 DE LA FUENTE FRANCO, DAVID 1975 29 ABM 29 Universidad Nebrija 29

3 223 31:17 4:38 MARQUEZ MIRANDA, ARTURO 1990 46 ABM 46 Universidad Nebrija 46

4 946 31:25 4:40 BENAVIDES VAZQUEZ, ALBERTO 1997 47 ABM 47 Universidad Nebrija 47

5 935 33:05 4:54 LORBADA MANZANEDO, DAVID 1990 55 ABM 55 Universidad Nebrija 55

6 922 37:04 5:30 TAIX PIQUERAS, ADRIAN 1998 70 ABM 70 Universidad Nebrija 70
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